

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7902 OF 2004

MANAGER (NOW REGIONAL DIRECTOR) R.B.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPINATH SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2006 The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan pronounced the judgment

of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh  
Panta.

The appeal is allowed setting aside the order dated 4.9.2003 passed by

the High Court and affirming the order passed by the Tribunal, with no order as to

costs, in terms of the signed reportable judgment placed on the file.

( A.D. Sharma )  
rora )

( Phoolan Wati A

(signed reportable judgment placed on the file)